

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13908/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2013 in WA No. 982/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

MANGT. OF NARENDRA & CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF NARENDRA & CO.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list the matter after christmas vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master